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Palin trails Clinton in Alaska; State Supports Gay Marriage For First Time

Raleigh, N.C. — In our test of hypothetical presidential matchups, Hillary Clinton finds
herself outperforming Barack Obama against all potential Republican foes. She trails Jeb
Bush 47/39, Chris Christie 43/39, Mike Huckabee 45/41, and Rand Paul 47/41. Clinton,
however, would beat out Sarah Palin in Palin’s home state, 44/43. The former Alaska
governor is plagued by a low favorability rating amongst Alaskans (39/55). Only 23% of
voters think she should run for President in 2016, and it’s not just Democrats: 62% of
Republicans think that Palin should not run for President.

Republican Senator Lisa Murkowski, though not up for reelection this year, still holds
high approval ratings: 50% of voters approve of the job she’s doing, compared to 37%
who disapprove. Paradoxically, her support comes mainly from Democrats, who approve
59/27, and Independents, who approve 55/33. Republicans, on the other hand, disapprove
38/50.

On the policy side, a majority of voters in Alaska, along with all the other states we’ve
polled, favor extending unemployment benefits (59/34). Alaskans also heavily support an
$10 minimum wage (60/33) and medical marijuana (74/22). Voters in the state would
even legalize recreational marijuana, with Independents supporting the measure 60/33.
And despite Alaska’s conservative reputation, our poll shows a plurality of citizens
supporting same-sex marriage (47/46).

“Public opinion in Alaska has moved 9 points in support of gay marriage over the last
year,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “That shows how opinions
on this issue are rapidly changing in red states too, just as they are everywhere else.”

Alaskans remain the most loyal to Seattle sports teams, with 24% of voters identifying
the Seattle Mariners as their favorite baseball team, and 30% identifying the Seattle
Seahawks as their favorite football team. The Seahawks revealed some partisan
differences, with 41% of Democrats supporting as compared to 27% of Republicans.

PPP surveyed 850 registered voters from January 30™ to February 1st, including 442 Republican
primary voters. The margin of error for the overall survey is +/- 3.4%, and for the Republicans
it’s +/-4.7%. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with 20% interviewed
over the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: [ | B

www. publicpolicypolling.cc
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Alaska Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Sarah Palin?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 39%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 55%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 7%

In August, there will be a veto referendum on
Senate Bill 21, also known as the Oil and Gas
Production Tax. If the election was today,
would you vote 'yes' to repeal Senate Bill 21 or
'no' to leave it in place?

VS oottt ettt 43%
NO vttt ettt ettt 31%
NOE SUP «.veeeee et see e 26%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Lisa
Murkowski’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 50%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceieii et 37%
NOE SUIE ... 12%

Would you support or oppose raising the
minimum wage to $10 an hour?

STU] o] o o] PPN 60%
OPPOSE .oiiiiiieieieieieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ereeeeerererees 33%
NOE SUFE ..ttt 8%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Q5 Congress is considering whether to continue or

cut off federal unemployment benefits for
workers whose state unemployment benefits
have ended but cannot find a job. Do you think
that Congress should continue or cut off federal
unemployment benefits at this time?

Strongly feel Congress should continue

DENEFILS ... 37%
Somewhat think Congress should continue
PENEitS ..oooviiiii 22%

Strongly feel Congress should cut off benefits 24%

Somewhat think Congress should cut off
DENEFItS .ovveeii e 10%

NOE SUME c.veeeeieeeeeeee e, 7%

Q6 Do you think same-sex marriage should be

allowed, or not?

Think it should be allowed.............cocveeveveee... 47%
Think it ShOUId NOt BE....vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeean 46%
NOE SUIE .t %
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Q7 Which of the following best describes your
opinion on gay marriage: gay couples should
be allowed to legally marry, or gay couples
should be allowed to form civil unions but not
legally marry, or there should be no legal
recognition of a gay couple's relationship?

Gay couples should be allowed to legally

IMAITY ettt 44%
Gay couples should be allowed to form civil

UNIONS bUL NOt MAITY ..o 27%
There should be no legal recognition of a gay
couple's relationship .........cccccoviiiiiiiiiinine 26%
NOLSUIE ..o 3%

Q8 Do you think marijuana should be legally
allowed for medical purposes with the approval
of a doctor, or not?

Think it should be allowed............cococvevevee.n. 74%
Think it ShOUId NOt DE...evereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeea 22%
NOL SUIE .. 4%

Q9 Do you think marijuana should be legally
allowed for recreational use, that stores should
be allowed to sell it, and that its sales should
be taxed and regulated similarly to alcohol, or

not?
Think it should be allowed............c..cc.cc.coo....... 55%
Think it Should NOt Be............cveveerereereiereenn, 39%
NOL SUME ..o 6%

Q10 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb

Q11

Q12

Q13

Q14

Q15

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 39%
Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeeeeeeeecceee e 43%
NOE SUME e, 18%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiieiiie e 41%
Mike Huckabee.........cccooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiciieeeees 45%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 14%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Sarah
Palin, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 44%
SArah Palin ..., 43%
NOE SUIE .ottt 13%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeeee, 41%
Rand Paul............coouviiiiiiiiiiiiie e 47%
NOE SUIME e, 12%

Do you think Sarah Palin should run for
President in 2016, or not?

Bush, who would you vote for? Think she Should rUN...........c.coevvrviveeeiereneen 23%
Hillary Clnton.........ccooociiiciicceceeeceae 39% Think she should NOt.......eveeeeeeeo 69%
JED BUSH....oovi 47% NOE SUIE ..ot 8%
NOE SUIE ... 14%
January 30-February 1, 2014 3%20 Highwoods Bivd. D
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Q16 Given the choices of the Atlanta Braves,
Boston Red Sox, Chicago Cubs, Los Angeles
Angels, Los Angeles Dodgers, New York
Yankees, Oakland Athletics, San Francisco
Giants, and Seattle Mariners, which is your
favorite major league baseball team?

BIAVES ... 5%
REA SOX...eviiiiiiiiieiieee e 11%
CUDS .o 9%
ANGEIS....iiiiiie 2%
DOAQErS ....vvieeiiiee e 4%
YaNKEES ..ot 7%
AS 1%
GIANES .ot 4%
MATTNEIS ...t 24%
Someone else/Don't have a favorite team ...... 35%

Q17 Given the choices of the Dallas Cowboys,
Denver Broncos, Green Bay Packers, New
York Giants, Oakland Raiders, San Diego
Chargers, San Francisco 49ers, and Seattle
Seahawks, which is you favorite professional
football team?

COWDOYS ... 5%
Broncos........cccocciiiiiiiiiii 15%
PaCKEIS.....oiiiiiiiic i 13%
GIANES .ot 1%
RAIEIS ...ovviiieiic e 3%
Chargers.....occuueieiieeeieie e 2%
AOEIS....oiiiiiiiiii i 7%
SeaNaWKS ......covciiieiiiicc 30%
Someone else/Don't have a favorite team ...... 24%
Q18 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of snow?
Favorable ... 75%
Unfavorable ... 12%
NOE SUIE ... 13%
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Q19 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA. .......voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeessrsens 38%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiie e 50%
Someone else/Don't remember ..............o...... 12%

Q20 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY IDETAl ..o 7%
Somewhat ieral .............cocoveeveeererererenenn 16%
MOAErate.......vveeveiiiieeiee e 32%
Somewhat conservative............ccoceervienneenene. 23%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... 21%
Q21 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 53%
Man....... 47%

Q22 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEMOCKAL ... 20%

Republican..........ccoeoviiieiiiiiii e 33%

INdependent/Other...........cooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 46%
Q23 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WHILE ... 79%

Other e 21%

Q24 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29...uvieeeirieeiseiese e 12%

3010 45....voeieeeieeieseeee s 22%

AB 0 B5....oooveeeeiee s 48%

Older than 65...........cc.vueeeeeeeeereeerere e, 18%
Q25 Mode

Phone ... 80%

INternet ... 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |]Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Palin Favorability SB 21 Repeal
Favorable |39% 6%  65% 35% Referendum
9 61% 32% 33%
Unfavorable [55%  92%  27% 53% ves |43% ° ° °
9 17% 40% L%
Notsure| 7% 3% 9% 12% No | 31% ° 0% 33%
Not sure | 26% 22% 28% 33%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Murkowski Approval Support/Oppose $10
Approve |50%  67%  38% 48% Min. Wage
Y 89% 37% 60%
Disapprove [37%  22%  50% 32% Support|60% ° ° °
0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure[12%  10%  12% 20% Oppose|33% 7% 54% 28%
Not sure | 8% 5% 9% 12%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Should Congress Should Same-sex
Continue or Cut Off Marriage Be
Unemployment? Allowed?
Strongly feel | 37% 63% 17% 36% Think it should be [47% 83% 20% 43%
Congress should allowed
continue benefits Think it should not|46%  11%  73% 46%
Somew hat think | 22% 22% 22% 23% be
Congress should Notsure| 7% 6% 7% 11%
continue benefits
Strongly feel | 24% 5% 37% 28%
Congress should
cut off benefits
Somew hat think | 10% 3% 16% 9%
Congress should
cut off benefits
Not sure | 7% 8% 8% 4%
January 30-February 1, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |]Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition
Gay couples should |44% 78% 17% 45%
be allowed to legally
marry
Gay couples should | 27% 13% 40% 18%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no | 26% 7% 40% 31%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 3% 2% 2% 6%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Should Rec.
Marijuana Be
Allowed?
Think it should be | 55% 73% 39% 65%
allowed
Think it should not |39% 19% 57% 30%
be
Not sure | 6% 8% 4% 5%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |]Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 39% 84% 9% 24%
Chris Christie | 43% 7% 75% 26%
Not sure | 18% 9% 16% 51%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Should Med.
Marijuana Be
Allowed?
Think it should be | 74% 89% 62% 73%
allowed
Think it should not |22% 8% 32% 23%
be
Not sure | 4% 3% 6% 4%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton | 39% 85% 8% 25%
Jeb Bush [47% 5% 82% 32%
Not sure | 14% 10% 10% 43%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Huck
Hillary Clinton | 41% 89% 8% 26%
Mike Huckabee | 45% 4% 80% 26%
Not sure | 14% % 11% 48%

January 30-February 1, 2014
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |]Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Palin
Hillary Clinton | 44% 91% 12% 28%
Sarah Palin | 43% 5% 73% 38%
Not sure [ 13% 4% 14% 34%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Should Palin Run in
20167
Think she should | 23% 18% 28% 20%
run
Think she should | 69% 80% 60% 69%
not
Not sure | 8% 2% 12% 11%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 41% 87% 9% 26%
Rand Paul [47% 6% 82% 36%
Not sure [ 12% % 9% 38%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Fave MLB Team
Braves | 5% 6% 4% 3%
Red Sox [ 11% 13% 10% 5%
Cubs | 9% 13% 7% 3%
Angels | 2% 2% 2% 4%
Dodgers | 4% 4% 4% 1%
Yankees | 7% 8% 6% 10%
A's| 1% 1% 1% -
Giants | 4% 4% 2% 10%
Mariners | 24% 23% 27% 14%
Someone else/Don't | 35% 27% 37% 51%

have afavorite team

January 30-February 1, 2014
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Fave NFL Team
Cowboys | 5% 5% 5% 6%
Broncos | 15% 12% 18% 16%
Packers [13% 12% 14% 11%
Giants | 1% 0% 2% 3%
Raiders | 3% 2% 3% 5%
Chargers | 2% 2% 2% -
49ers | 7% 6% 5% 16%
Seahawks | 30% 37% 27% 17%
Someone else/Don't [ 24% 24% 24% 26%
have afavorite team
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Palin Favorability
Favorable [39%  25% 12% 26% 56% 65%
Unfavorable [55%  74% 87% 68% 35% 24%
Not sure | 7% 2% 1% 6% 9% 11%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative

Murkowski Approval

50%
37%
12%

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

52%
38%
9%

69%
23%
8%

65%
23%
12%

42% 22%

41% 65%

16% 13%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Snow Favorability
Favorable | 75% 81% 74% 64%
Unfavorable | 12% 9% 13% 16%
Not sure |13% 10% 13% 20%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
SB 21 Repeal
Referendum
Yes (43%  56% 63% 47% 33% 29%
No |31% 22% 15% 28% 40% 39%
Not sure [26%  22% 22% 25% 27% 32%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support|60% 88% 88% 71% 48% 24%
Oppose (33%  10% 8% 21% 43% 66%
Not sure | 8% 2% 4% 8% 9% 10%

January 30-February 1, 2014
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Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Should Congress Should Same-sex
Continue or Cut Off Marriage Be
Unemployment? Allowed?
Strongly feel |37%  83% 58% 44% 23% 9% Think it should be [47%  85% 82% 60% 28% 8%
Congress should allowed
continue benefits Think it should not [46%  10% 15% 30% 64% 87%
Somew hat think | 22% 8% 21% 27% 21% 22% be
Congress should Notsure| 7% 5% 3% 10% 8% 5%
continue benefits
Strongly feel [ 24% 5% 11% 13% 33% 47%
Congress should
cut off benefits
Somew hat think | 10% 5% 2% 9% 15% 13%
Congress should
cut off benefits
Not sure | 7% - 8% % 9% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Gay Marriage/Civ. Should Med.
Unions/No Marijuana Be
Recognition Allowed?
Gay couples should |44%  79% 7% 57% 25% 6% Think it should be | 74%  88% 93% 84% 70% 42%
be allowed to legally allowed
marry Think it should not|22% 7% 5% 13% 23% 52%
Gay couples should |27%  13% 11% 27% 39% 32% be
be allowed to form Notsure| 4% 4% 3% 3% % 6%
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no|26% 6% 10% 11% 35% 61%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Should Rec. Hillary/Jeb
Marijuana Be Hillary Clinton |38%  81% 84% 51% 12% %
Allowed?
0, 0 0, 0,
Think it should be |55%  82% 75% 64% 51% 21% Jeb Bush 47%  15% 1% 31% 4% 80%
allowed Not sure [ 14% 5% 6% 18% 15% 16%
Think it should not|39%  11% 20% 29% 43% 75%
be
Not sure | 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 4%

January 30-February 1, 2014
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have afavorite team

Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Huck
Hillary Clinton [39%  81% 84% 51% 12% 4% Hillary Clinton [41%  81% 86% 55% 11% 4%
Chris Christie [43%  13% 9% 29% 69% 2% Mike Huckabee [45%  15% 12% 25% 2% 82%
Not sure | 18% 6% % 21% 19% 23% Not sure | 14% 5% 2% 20% 17% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hillary/Palin Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton [44%  81% 86% 61% 18% 3% Hillary Clinton (41%  81% 85% 56% 12% 4%
Sarah Palin [43%  17% 12% 25% 66% 7% Rand Paul (47%  17% 11% 28% 76% 83%
Not sure | 13% 2% 2% 14% 16% 20% Not sure | 12% 2% 4% 16% 12% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Should Palin Run in Fave MLB Team
20162 Braves | 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5%
Think she shoruu:g 23% 33% 15% 19% 28% 26% Red Sox | 11% 5% 13% 120 12% %
Think she should [69%  66% 82% 76% 62% 58% Cubs | 9%  13% 1% 1% 3% 8%
not Angels | 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Not sure | 8% 1% 3% 5% 11% 16% Dodgers | 4% 11% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Yankees | 7% 4% 6% 10% 8% 4%
A's| 1% - - 1% 1% 2%
Giants | 4% 2% % 4% 4% 1%
Mariners |24%  20% 25% 26% 24% 22%
Someone else/Don't [35%  40% 28% 29% 37% 45%

January 30-February 1, 2014
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3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Fave NFL Team Snow Favorability
Cowboys | 5% 10% 5% 5% 4% 5% Favorable | 75%  88% 76% 7% 74% 69%
Broncos [15%  13% 14% 16% 16% 16% Unfavorable [ 12% 4% 14% 9% 9% 19%
Packers [13%  12% 11% 18% 9% 11% Not sure | 13% 8% 10% 14% 16% 11%
Giants | 1% - 0% 2% 0% 2%
Raiders | 3% - 3% 1% 5% 4%
Chargers | 2% 6% 2% 1% 1% 1%
49ers | 7% 5% % 6% 8% 8%
Seahawks |30%  29% 33% 33% 34% 19%
Someone else/Don't |24%  25% 26% 19% 23% 32%
have afavorite team
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Palin Favorability SB 21 Repeal
Referendum

Favorable | 39% 35% 43%
Unfavorable [ 55% 56% 53%

Yes | 43% 44% 43%
No [ 31% 23% 39%

Not sure| 7% 9% 4%
Not sure | 26% 33% 18%
Gender Gender
Base (Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Murkowski Approval Support/Oppose $10
Approve |50%  54%  46% Min. Wage
9 67% 51%
Disapprove [37% 31% 45% Support| 60% ° ’
% 25% 41%
Notsure 120  15% 10% Oppose | 33% 5% °
Not sure| 8% 8% 8%
January 30-February 1, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 850 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base (Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Should Congress Should Same-sex
Continue or Cut Off Marriage Be
Unemployment? Allowed?
Strongly feel | 37% 43% 29% Think it should be |47% 51% 42%
Congress should allowed
continue benefits Think it should not |46%  40%  52%
Somew hat think [ 22% 20% 25% be
Congress shou_ld Not sure| 7% 9% 6%
continue benefits
Strongly feel | 24% 19% 29%
Congress should
cut off benefits
Somew hat think [ 10% 8% 12%
Congress should
cut off benefits
Not sure | 7% 10% 4%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base ([Woman| Man
Gay Marriage/Civ. Should Med.
Unions/No Marijuana Be
Recognition Allowed?
Gay couples should [44% 48% 38% Think it should be | 74% 6% 72%
be allowed to legally allowed
marry L
Think it should not [ 22% 20% 24%
Gay couples should [27% 24% 30% be
be allowed to form Not sure | 4% % 5%
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no [ 26% 23% 30%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 3% 4% 1%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Should Rec. Hillary/Jeb
X'I?;gv“ea;;‘ Be Hillary Clinton [39%  45% 33%
Think it should be |55%  55% 55% Jeb Bush |47%  40%  54%
allowed Not sure |14% 15% 13%
Think it should not [ 39% 39% 39%
be
Not sure | 6% 5% 6%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Huck
Hillary Clinton [ 39% 44%  34% Hillary Clinton |41% 47% 35%
Chris Christie [43% 38% 49% Mike Huckabee [45% 40% 51%
Not sure |18% 18% 17% Not sure | 14% 14% 15%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Hillary/Palin Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 44% 50% 37% Hillary Clinton [41% 46% 35%
Sarah Palin | 43% 38% 49% Rand Paul [47% 41% 55%
Not sure | 13% 12% 14% Not sure |12% 13% 10%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Should Palin Run in Fave MLB Team
20167 Braves | 5% 5% 4%
Think she should |23% 20% 27%
run Red Sox|11% 9% 12%
Think she should [69%  70% 68% Cubs [ 9% 8% 9%
not Angels | 2% 2% 2%
Not sure | 8% 10% 5% Dodgers | 4% 3% 4%
Yankees | 7% 7% 8%
A's| 1% 1% 1%
Giants | 4% 3% 5%
Mariners [24% 25% 23%
Someone else/Don't | 35% 37% 32%
have a favorite team
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Fave NFL Team Snow Favorability
Cowboys | 5% 4% 6% Favorable [ 75% 7% 73%
Broncos |15% 14% 17% Unfavorable [ 12% 11% 13%
Packers |13% 10% 16% Not sure | 13% 12% 14%
Giants | 1% 2% 1%
Raiders | 3% 2% 4%
Chargers | 2% 2% 1%
49ers | 7% 7% 6%
Seahawks | 30% 30% 30%
Someone else/Don't [ 24% 29% 19%
have a favorite team

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Palin Favorability SB 21 Repeal
Favorable | 39% 13% 63% 32% Referendum
Y 57% 32% 45%
Unfavorable |55% 85% 29% 60% Yes | 43% ° 0 °
9 18% 40% 29%
Not sure| 7% 3% 8% 7% No | 31% ° 0 0
Not sure | 26% 25% 28% 25%
Party Party
Base |[Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Murkowski Approval Support/Oppose $10
Approve | 50% 59% 38% 55% Min. Wage
} rt [60% 81% 43% 63%
Disapprove |37% 27% 50% 33% Support| 60% ° o 0
Y 14% 50% Y
Not sure | 12% 14% 12% 12% Oppose | 33% ° 0 28%
Not sure| 8% 5% 7% 9%
Party Party
Base |[Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Should Congress Should Same-sex
Continue or Cut Off Marriage Be
Unemployment? Allowed?
Strongly feel | 37% 68% 18% 37% Think it should be [47% 80% 24% 49%
Congress should allowed
continue benefits Think it should not | 46% 14% 72% 41%
Somew hat think | 22% 13% 23% 26% be
Congress should Not sure | 7% 6% 4% 10%
continue benefits
Strongly feel | 24% 6% 37% 22%
Congress should
cut off benefits
Somew hat think [ 10% 5% 13% 10%
Congress should
cut off benefits
Not sure| 7% 8% 10% 5%
January 30-February 1, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 850 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition
Gay couples should |44% 76% 21% 46%
be allowed to legally
marry
Gay couples should | 27% 13% 33% 29%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no |26% 9% 44% 22%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure| 3% 2% 2% 4%
Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Should Rec.
Marijuana Be
Allowed?
Think it should be | 55% 2% 38% 60%
allowed
Think it should not |39% 20% 60% 33%
be
Not sure| 6% 9% 2% 7%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 39% 82% 11% 41%
Chris Christie | 43% 10% 76% 34%
Not sure | 18% 8% 13% 25%

Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Should Med.
Marijuana Be
Allowed?
Think it should be [ 74% 88% 58% 79%
allowed
Think it should not [ 22% 8% 37% 16%
be
Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 5%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton | 39% 83% 10% 41%
Jeb Bush |47% 9% 79% 40%
Not sure | 14% 8% 11% 19%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hillary/Huck
Hillary Clinton | 41% 83% 10% 45%
Mike Huckabee [45% 8% 81% 35%
Not sure | 14% 8% 9% 20%

January 30-February 1, 2014

survey of 850 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hillary/Palin Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 44% 82% 14% 49% Hillary Clinton | 41% 83% 10% 45%
Sarah Palin | 43% 13% 74% 34% Rand Paul [47% 9% 84% 38%
Not sure | 13% 5% 12% 17% Not sure |12% 7% 6% 17%
Party Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Should Palin Run in Fave MLB Team
20167 Braves | 5% 5% 5% 4%
Think she should | 23% 15% 28% 23%
run Red Sox [11% 12% 9% 11%
Think she should |69% 81% 62% 69% Cubs | 9% 9% % 9%
not Angels | 2% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure| 8% 3% 10% 8% Dodgers | 4% 4% 3% 4%
Yankees | 7% 9% 8% 6%
A's| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Giants | 4% 4% 1% 5%
Mariners |24% 27% 26% 21%
Someone else/Don't | 35% 27% 37% 37%
have afavorite team
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Fave NFL Team Snow Favorability
Cowboys | 5% 6% 6% 4% Favorable [ 75% 75% 74% 76%
Broncos | 15% 13% 18% 15% Unfavorable | 12% 11% 13% 12%
Packers | 13% 7% 12% 16% Not sure | 13% 14% 13% 12%
Giants | 1% 1% 1% 1%
Raiders [ 3% 3% 2% 4%
Chargers | 2% 2% 1% 2%
49ers | 7% 7% 7% 7%
Seahawks [30% 41% 27% 27%
Someone else/Don't | 24% 21% 26% 25%
have afavorite team
January 30-February 1, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 850 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Race Race

Base |White |Other Base |White |Other

Palin Favorability SB 21 Repeal
Favorable [39% 38% 41% Referendum
Unfavorable [55% 55% 52%

Yes |43% 45% 36%
No [31% 28% 40%
Not sure |26% 27% 24%

Not sure | 7% % 7%

Race Race
Base [White [Other Base |White |Other
Murkowski Approval Support/Oppose $10
Approve |50% 51%  47% Min. Wage
Disapprove [37% 36% 44% Support|60%  59%  61%
Notsure|12% 13% 9% Oppose |33%  32%  35%
Not sure| 8% 9% 4%
January 30-February 1, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 850 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Race Race
Base |White [Other Base |White [Other
Should Congress Should Same-sex
Continue or Cut Off Marriage Be
Unemployment? Allowed?
Strongly feel |37% 36% 41% Think it should be [47% 48% 42%
Congress should allowed
continue benefits Think it should not |46% 46%  47%
Somewhat think |22% 23% 19% be
Congress should Notsure| 7% 6% 11%
continue benefits
Strongly feel |24% 23% 26%
Congress should
cut off benefits
Somewhat think [10% 10% 9%
Congress should
cut off benefits
Not sure| 7% 8% 5%
Race Race
Base |White [Other Base |White [Other
Gay Marriage/Civ. Should Med.
Unions/No Marijuana Be
Recognition Allowed?
Gay couples should |44% 46% 37% Think it should be [74% 74% 73%
be allowed to legally allowed
marry R
Think it should not [22% 22% 21%
Gay couples should |27% 26% 31% be
be allowed to form Notsure| 4% 4% 6%
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no|26% 26% 26%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure| 3% 2% 7%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

January 30-February 1, 2014

survey of 850 Alaska voters



Polling

Public Policy

Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Should Rec. Hillary/Jeb
X'Ifc:gv“ea;,f Be Hillary Clinton |39%  40%  36%
Think it should be |55% 55%  54% Jeb Bush |47%  47%  46%
allowed Not sure [14% 13% 18%
Think it should not [39% 40% 38%
be
Not sure | 6% 5% 7%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Huck
Hillary Clinton [39% 40% 36% Hillary Clinton [41% 42% 37%
Chris Christie [43% 43% 43% Mike Huckabee [45% 45% 44%
Not sure |18% 17% 21% Not sure|14% 13% 18%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Hillary/Palin Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton |44% 45% 41% Hillary Clinton |41% 41% 40%
Sarah Palin |43% 42% 47% Rand Paul [47% 47% 48%
Not sure [13% 13% 12% Not sure [12% 12% 12%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

January 30-February 1, 2014

survey of 850 Alaska voters



Polling

B Public Policy

Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Should Palin Run in Fave MLB Team
20167 Braves | 5% 4% 5%
Think she should |23% 22% 25%
run Red Sox|11% 10% 13%
Think she should |69% 70%  64% Cubs| 9% 7% 12%
not Angels| 2% 2% 1%
Not sure| 8% 7% 10% Dodgers | 4% 3% 5%
Yankees | 7% 7% 8%
A's| 1% 1% 0%
Giants | 4% 4% 3%
Mariners [24% 25% 21%
Someone else/Don't|35% 36% 31%
have a favorite team
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Fave NFL Team Snow Favorability
Cowboys | 5% 5% 7% Favorable [75% 75% 77%
Broncos [15% 15% 17% Unfavorable [12% 12% 10%
Packers |13% 14% 9% Not sure |[13% 13% 13%
Giants | 1% 1% 0%
Raiders | 3% 2% 6%
Chargers | 2% 1% 3%
49ers | 7% 7% 6%
Seahawks |30% 30% 31%
Someone else/Don't[24% 25% 21%
have a favorite team

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

January 30-February 1, 2014
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III
Polling

Public Policy

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Palin Favorability
Favorable |39% 56% 37% 36% 38%
Unfavorable |55% 42% 51% 59% 56%
Not sure| 7% 2% 12% 5% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Murkowski Approval
Approve [50% 53% 46% 50% 54%
Disapprove |37% 33% 38% 40% 31%
Not sure |12% 14% 16% 9% 15%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
SB 21 Repeal
Referendum
Yes [43% 44% 37% 45% 45%
No [31% 26% 32% 31% 29%
Not sure |26% 29% 31% 23% 26%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support (60% 70% 48% 62% 61%
Oppose [33% 22% 39% 33% 30%
Not sure | 8% 8% 13% 5% 9%

January 30-February 1, 2014

survey of 850 Alaska voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Public Policy

legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship

Not sure

3%

5%

3%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Should Congress
Continue or Cut Off
Unemployment?
Strongly feel |37% 21% 30% 42% 42%
Congress should
continue benefits
Somew hat think [22% 44% 20% 17% 24%
Congress should
continue benefits
Strongly feel |24% 20% 22% 26% 21%
Congress should
cut off benefits
Somew hat think [10% 8% 15% 9% 6%
Congress should
cut off benefits
Not sure| 7% 6% 12% 6% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition
Gay couples should |44% 52% 37% 47% 39%
be allowed to legally
marry
Gay couples should [27% 26% 27% 26% 31%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no [26% 22% 32% 24% 28%

2%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Should Same-sex
Marriage Be
Allowed?
Think it should be [47% 56% 41% 49% 41%
allow ed
Think it should not [46% 44% 54% 42% 48%
be
Not sure| 7% - 5% 8% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Should Med.
Marijuana Be
Allowed?
Think it should be [74% 73% 68% 79% 68%
allowed
Think it should not|22% 22% 26% 18% 25%
be
Not sure| 4% 4% 5% 3% 7%

January 30-February 1, 2014
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3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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dF
Polling

Public Policy

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Should Rec.
Marijuana Be
Allowed?
Think it should be |55% 72% 55% 56% 41%
allowed
Think it should not|39% 26% 38% 39% 52%
be
Not sure | 6% 2% 7% 6% %
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton |39% 30% 34% 43% 43%
Chris Christie [43% 40% 48% 42% 44%
Not sure |18% 30% 19% 16% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Hillary/Palin
Hillary Clinton [44% 30% 38% 47% 52%
Sarah Palin [43% 48% 48% 41% 39%
Not sure |13% 22% 14% 12% 9%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton |39% 35% 36% 40% 43%
Jeb Bush [47% 36% 47% 48% 51%
Not sure |14% 30% 16% 12% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Huck
Hillary Clinton |41% 32% 38% 43% 44%
Mike Huckabee [45% 34% 47% 46% 47%
Not sure |14% 34% 15% 10% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton |41% 30% 40% 42% 46%
Rand Paul [47% 42% 49% 48% 48%
Not sure |12% 28% 11% 10% 6%

January 30-February 1, 2014
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| Polling

B Public Policy

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Should Palin Run in
20167
Think she should [23% 38% 29% 19% 17%
run
Think she should [69% 62% 55% 74% 7%
not
Not sure| 8% - 16% 7% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Fave NFL Team
Cowboys | 5% 4% 4% 6% 5%
Broncos [15% 15% 15% 15% 16%
Packers |13% 21% 10% 13% 11%
Giants | 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Raiders | 3% - 4% 4% 1%
Chargers| 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
49%rs| 7% 11% 5% 6% 8%
Seahawks |30% 24% 24% 32% 35%
Someone else/Don't|24% 21% 35% 21% 22%
have afavorite team

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Fave MLB Team
Braves | 5% 9% 4% 5% 3%
Red Sox |11% 2% 10% 12% 12%
Cubs | 9% 6% 12% 8% 7%
Angels| 2% 2% - 4% 0%
Dodgers| 4% 6% 2% 3% 6%
Yankees| 7% 15% 7% 5% 7%
A's| 1% - 1% 1% 1%
Giants | 4% 6% 4% 3% 2%
Mariners [24% 23% 22% 25% 25%
Someone else/Don't[35% 30% 38% 34% 38%
have afavorite team
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Snow Favorability
Favorable [75% 89% 69% 77% 69%
Unfavorable |12% 5% 13% 13% 12%
Not sure | 13% 6% 18% 10% 19%

January 30-February 1, 2014
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Polling

Public Policy

Mode

Base [Phone |Internet

Palin Favorability

Mode

Base |Phone [Internet

SB 21 Repeal
Referendum
Yes
No
Not sure

43%  45% 36%
31% 33% 22%
26% 22% 42%

Favorable |39%  40% 35%
Unfavorable |55%  54% 57%

Not sure| 7% 6% 9%

Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Murkowski Approval

Approve [50%  49% 56%
Disapprove [37%  41% 21%

Not sure [12%  10% 23%

Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage

Support
Oppose

Not sure

60%  56% 74%
33% 38% 10%
8% 6% 16%
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dP Public Policy
Polling

Mode Mode
Base |Phone |Internet Base |Phone [Internet
Should Congress Should Same-sex
Continue or Cut Off Marriage Be
Unemployment? Allowed?
Strongly feel |37%  37% 37% Think it should be [47%  45% 56%
Congress should allowed
continue benefits Think it should not |46%  49%  36%
Somewhat think [22%  22% 24% be
Congress should Notsure| 7% 7% 8%
continue benefits

Strongly feel |24%  27% 10%
Congress should
cut off benefits
Somew hat think | 10% 9% 14%
Congress should
cut off benefits

Not sure | 7% 5% 15%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone |Internet Base |Phone [Internet
Gay Marriage/Civ. Should Med.
Unions/No Marijuana Be
Recognition Allowed?
Gay couples should |44%  41% 56% Think it should be |74%  73% 7%
be allowed to legally allowed
marry R
Think it should not|22%  22% 21%
Gay couples should |27%  31% 13% be
be allowed to form Notsure| 4% 5% 2%
civil unions but not

marry

There should be no|26%  26% 28%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship

Not sure | 3% 3% 3%
January 30-February 1, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 850 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Mode Mode
Base |Phone |Internet Base |Phone [Internet
Should Rec. Hillary/Jeb
Marijuana Be - - 0 o o
Allowed? Hillary Clinton [39%  37% 46%

Think it should be |55% 53%  62% Jeb Bush|47%  51%  29%

allowed Not sure [14%  11% 25%
Think it should not[39%  40% 35%
be
Not sure | 6% 7% 2%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base [Phone |Internet
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Huck
Hillary Clinton [39%  38% 46% Hillary Clinton [41%  40% 45%
Chris Christie |43%  47% 28% Mike Huckabee [45%  50% 25%
Not sure [18%  16% 25% Not sure [14%  10% 30%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone |Internet Base [Phone |Internet
Hillary/Palin Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton [44%  44% 44% Hillary Clinton [41%  40% 47%
Sarah Palin |43%  45% 34% Rand Paul |47%  52% 28%
Not sure [13%  11% 22% Not sure [ 12% 8% 25%
January 30-February 1, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 850 Alaska voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



B Public Policy

Polling

Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Should Palin Run in
20167
Think she should |23%  24% 19%
run
Think she should |69%  70% 66%
not
Not sure | 8% 6% 15%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Fave NFL Team
Cowboys | 5% 6% 2%
Broncos |15%  17% 9%
Packers |13%  13% 14%
Giants | 1% 1% 1%
Raiders | 3% 4% -
Chargers | 2% 2% 1%
49ers | 7% 7% 8%
Seahawks [30%  29% 33%
Someone else/Don't[24%  22% 33%
have afavorite team

Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Fave MLB Team
Braves | 5% 6% -
Red Sox|11% 11% 8%
Cubs | 9% 9% 7%
Angels | 2% 2% 2%
Dodgers | 4% 4% 2%
Yankees | 7% 7% 8%
A's| 1% 1% -
Giants | 4% 3% 4%
Mariners [24%  24% 26%
Someone else/Don't|35%  33% 41%
have a favorite team
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Snow Favorability
Favorable | 75%  75% 7%
Unfavorable |12%  11% 14%
Not sure [13%  14% 9%
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Q1

Q2

] Public Policy
Polling

Alaska Survey Results

Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Chris Christie,
Ted Cruz, Mike Huckabee, Sarah Palin, Rand
Paul, Marco Rubio, Paul Ryan, and Scott
Walker, who would you most like to see as the
GOP candidate for President in 2016?

JED BUSH...coiiii 12%
Chris Christi€ .......coovviieiiiee e 10%
TEA CrUZ oo 13%
Mike Huckabee ...........ccocoviiviiiciiee e 11%
Sarah Palin .......ccocoviiiii e 13%
Rand Paul........ccccoovvieiii e 15%
Marco RUDIO ........cocovveiiiiiii e 6%
Paul RYan ... 4%
Scott WalKer .......ooveviiiiiiieec e 4%
Someone else/NOt SUre .........cccovevrceeeerinenenn. 12%

If Sarah Palin was not a candidate for
President, who would you support, given the
choices of Jeb Bush, Chris Christie, Ted Cruz,
Mike Huckabee, Rand Paul, Marco Rubio, Paul
Ryan, and Scott Walker?

JeD BUSh....ooiiiii 14%
Chris Christie ........coovvviiiiie e 9%
TEA CrUZ oot 16%
Mike Huckabee .............ccooviviiiiiiiic s 13%
Rand Paul.........ccccoviiiiiiii e 14%
Marco RUDIO .........occveeiiiiiiiii e 8%
Paul RYan ... 7%
Scott WalKer .......c..ooovvviiiiiiiiiii e 5%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........ccccvevvceeeeninenenne 15%

January 30-February 1, 2014

Survey of 442 Republican primary voters

Q3

Q4

Q5

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY IDETAl ..o 2%
Somewhat ieral .............cocooveveeerererernenn, 5%
MOAErate.......vveireiiiie et 23%
Somewhat conservative............ccoceervienneenene. 33%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... 37%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 48%
Man....... 52%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oo 30%
BB 10 B5 ..ot 46%
Older than 65.......ccoovviiiiiiiiiie s 24%



III
Polling

Public Policy

Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
2016 GOP Pres 2016 GOP Pres
Preference Preference w/o Palin
Jeb Bush |12% - 35% 10% 10% 12% Jeb Bush|14% - 35% 16% 11% 11%
Chris Christie [ 10% - 8% 18% 11% 4% Chris Christie | 9% - 8% 18% 9% 4%
Ted Cruz|13% N 4% 3% 10% 22% Ted Cruz|16% 32% 4% 4% 14% 24%
Mike Huckabee |11%  12% 15% 6% 11% 13% Mike Huckabee [13% 12% 10% 7% 12% 17%
Sarah Palin [13%  24% 16% 18% 12% 12% Rand Paul [14%  12% 7% 21% 12% 13%
Rand Paul [15%  32% - 19% 13% 15% Marco Rubio| 8% - 4% 4% 17% 5%
Marco Rubio| 6% - 4% 3% 11% 5% Paul Ryan | 7% - 4% 7% 9%
Paul Ryan | 4% - - 3% 6% 4% Scott Walker [ 5% - 11% 4% % 4%
Scott Walker | 4% N 11% 5% 5% 2% Someone else/Not |15%  44% 19% 21% 11% 12%
Someone else/Not [120%  32% 6% 15% 11% 12% sure
sure
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
2016 GOP Pres 2016 GOP Pres
Preference Preference w/o Palin
Jeb Bush |12% 11% 12% Jeb Bush |14% 11% 16%
Chris Christie | 10% 12% 8% Chris Christie| 9% 13% 6%
Ted Cruz |13% 11% 14% Ted Cruz |16% 17% 15%
Mike Huckabee [11% 8% 13% Mike Huckabee [13% 11% 15%
Sarah Palin | 13% 12% 15% Rand Paul | 14% 13% 15%
Rand Paul | 15% 19% 11% Marco Rubio | 8% 12% 5%
Marco Rubio| 6% 5% 7% Paul Ryan| 7% 6% 7%
Paul Ryan| 4% 5% 3% Scott Walker | 5% 3% 7%
Scott Walker | 4% 3% 5% Someone else/Not [ 15% 15% 15%
sure
Someone else/Not [ 12% 13% 12%
sure
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Public Policy

Base

Age

18to
45

46 to

65

Older
than 65

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush [12% 5% 14% 15%
Chris Christie [10% 9% 11% 8%
Ted Cruz|13% 16% 10% 13%
Mike Huckabee [11% 7% 12% 12%
Sarah Palin |13% 18% 12% 11%
Rand Paul [15% 18% 17% 6%
Marco Rubio| 6% 5% 5% 10%
Paul Ryan| 4% 4% 5% 4%
Scott Walker | 4% 5% 3% 4%
Someone else/Not [12% 11% 11% 17%

sure

2016 GOP Pres
Preference w/o Palin

Jeb Bush
Chris Christie
Ted Cruz

Mike Huckabee
Rand Paul
Marco Rubio
Paul Ryan
Scott Walker

Someone else/Not
sure

14%
9%
16%
13%
14%
8%
%
5%
15%

7%
4%
20%
11%
16%
7%
7%
5%
22%

16%
12%
14%
13%
15%
8%
%
5%
11%

17%
9%
14%
15%
11%
11%
6%
5%
13%
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